ORDINANCE NUMBER 2022- 7

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF CERTAIN PERSONAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, the Village of Roseville, Illinois owns a 1999 Trailerman utility trailer, VIN 1H9AX2029WL207287, and

WHEREAS, a simple majority of the Board of Trustees has determined such property is no longer necessary or useful, or in the best interest of the Village to be maintained,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE ACTING MAYOR AND THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF ROSEVILLE, ILLINOIS:

Section One. The Board of Trustees of the Village of Roseville, Illinois hereby authorizes the sale of a 1999 Trailerman utility trailer, VIN 1H9AX2029WL207287. Information concerning this item shall be available to the public at Village Hall, 185 W. Penn Street, Roseville, Illinois during regular business hours.

Section Two. Such sale shall be conducted by closed bid.

Section Three. The Village Board shall have the sole and exclusive right to accept a bid and reserves the right to reject any bid.

Section Four. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication as required by law.

ADOPTED. Que (lug 1, 2022

Karen Hayes, Village Clerk

APPROVED: (lug. 1., 2022

Morgan Wise, Acting Mayor

COUNTY OF WARREN)
I, Karen Hayes, as Clerk of the Village of Roseville, Illinois, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified Village Clerk of said Village; that I am the official keeper of all books
and records of said office and of said Village; that the foregoing is a full, true, correct and
complete copy of a "ORDINANCE NUMBER 2022- AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF CERTAIN PERSONAL PROPERTY which was adopted by the Acting

221

Karen K Hayes

Clerk of the Village of Roseville, Illinois

(CORPORATE SEAL)

STATE OF ILLINOIS